

University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

10-25-1968

Board of County Com'rs of Arapahoe County v. City and County of Denver

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

Recommended Citation

"Board of County Com'rs of Arapahoe County v. City and County of Denver" (1968). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 911.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/911>

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT16
ARGUMENT:	
I. THE CITY COUNCIL NOWHERE MADE THE NECESSARY FINDINGS OF ELIGIBILITY OF THE TERRITORY SOUGHT TO BE ANNEXED; THE BOUNDARY RE- QUIREMENTS ARE NOWHERE SHOWN UPON THE RECORD AND NOWHERE SPECIFICALLY FOUND; AND ACCORDINGLY THE COUNCIL WAS WITHOUT JURISDICTION, AND THE COURT HAS INVERTED THE OBLIGATION OF PROOF TO SUSTAIN THE ANNEXATION, NOT SUSTAINED UPON THE RECORD AND HENCE VOID.19
A. The Denver City Council has Failed to Make the Necessary Findings and Record, and the Trial Court Upon Review has Failed to Exercise its Jurisdiction Properly to Review and Reverse the Attempted Annexation.32

- II. THE PETITIONING AREA HAS SUBSTANTIALLY NO CONTIGUITY WITH DENVER, AND CANNOT USE INTERVENING SCHOOL AND PARK LANDS IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH SUCH A CONTIGUITY FOR ANNEXATION PURPOSES . . . 42
- III. SINCE THE DESCRIPTIONS CONTAINED IN THE PETITIONS ARE ALL IN TERMS OF PLATS WHICH WERE FILED IN DENVER, WHEN THE PROPERTY WAS IN ARAPAHOE COUNTY, AND NEVER REPLATTED IN ARAPAHOE, THE DESCRIPTIONS ARE VOID, AND THE ANNEXATION PLAT ITSELF IS DEFECTIVE, USING DESCRIPTIONS FROM THE SAME VOID PLATS OF SUBDIVISIONS. . 46
- IV. THE SUBJECT ANNEXATION IS IMPERMISSIBLE AS BEING A DIRECT ATTEMPT TO THWART THE POLICY OF THE LAW AS TO THE PROTECTION OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS. 51
- V. IN VIEW OF THE APPORTIONMENT DECISIONS OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT AND OF THIS COURT, AND OF THE LEGISLATION ON RE-APPORTIONMENT RESULTANT THEREFROM, THE ANNEXATION

HERE ATTEMPTED VIOLATES
 THE RIGHTS OF THE
 INDIVIDUAL PLAINTIFFS
 UNDER THE FOURTEENTH
 AMENDMENT TO THE CONSTI-
 TUTION OF THE UNITED
 STATES.56

CONCLUSION.80

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Avery v. Midland County, Tex.,
 U.S. _____,
 88 S.Ct. 1114,
 _____ L.Ed. 2d _____60

Big Sandy School Dist. v.
 Carroll,
 Colo. _____,
 433 P.2d 325 (1967)30

Board of County Commissioners of
 Jefferson County v. City and
 County of Denver,
 150 Colo. 198,
 372 P.2d 152 (1962) . . . 59,60,62,65

City of Pueblo v. Stanton,
 45 Colo. 423,
 102 Pac. 512.43

Denver v. Coulehan,
 20 Colo. 471,
 39 Pac. 42546

Denver v. Sweet,
 138 Colo. 41,
 329 P.2d 441 (1958)75

	Page
Elkins, et al. v. City and County of Denver, 157 Colo. 252, 402 P.2d 617 (1965) . . . 2,27,40,47,51	
Gavend v. City of Thornton, Colo. _____, 437 P.2d 778 (1968)28
Geer v. Presto, 135 Colo. 536, 313 P.2d 980.36
Geer v. Stathopulos, 135 Colo. 146, 309 P.2d 606.32
Gordon v. Board of County Commissioners, 152 Colo. 376, 382 P.2d 545.27
Hanlon v. Towey, 142 N.W.2d 741 (Minn., 1966).65
Hartman, et al. v. City and County of Denver, et al., No. 23045 in the Supreme Court of Colorado, decided May 13, 1968.	60,76
In the matter of the dissolution of the City of Sheridan, No. 21335 in the Supreme Court, writ of error dismissed	24,62
Lucas v. Forty-Fourth General Assembly, 377 U.S. 713, 84 S.Ct. 1472 (June, 1964). .57,58,60 61,62,63,76	

Page

MacDonald v. Love, 155 Colo. 316, 394 P.2d 345.57
Mowry v. Jackson, 140 Colo. 197, 343 P.2d 833.35
People v. Johnson, 34 Colo. 143, 86 Pac. 23368
People v. Max, 70 Colo. 100, 198 Pac. 150.39, 61, 74
People v. Sours, 31 Colo. 369, 74 Pac. 16767, 68, 74
People ex rel. v. South Platte Water Conservancy District, 139 Colo. 503, 343 P.2d 812 (1959)23, 25, 41
People v. Western Union, 70 Colo. 90, 198 Pac. 146, 15 A.L.R. 326	39, 61
Ray v. Brush, 152 Colo. 428, 383 P.2d 478.35
Swift v. Smith, 119 Colo. 126, 201 P.2d 609.32
White v. Anderson, 155 Colo. 291, 394 P.2d 333 (July, 1964)57

	Page
Wiltgen v. Berg, <u> </u> Colo. <u> </u> , 435 P.2d 378 (1968)41
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Colorado Constitution,	
Art. XIV.	64,66
Art. XX.	67,79
C.R.S. 1963,	
106-2-9(3)-(5)48
139-10-2.2,20
139-10-6.	38,40
139-21-1952
139-21-2351
Laws 1965, pp. 1186 et seq.,	
Municipal Annexation Act of 1965 (139-21-1 etc., Vol. 9, 1963 CRS)51
Colorado Rules of Civil Procedure,	
Rule 52(a).35
Rule 106.41
United States Constitution,	
Fourteenth Amendment.Passim

NO. 23614
